
I.S.G.A. Girls Challenge Cup 2016     Results – UNDER 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Charters Ancaster SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Natalia Olujobi 8.45 7.40 7.30 7.20 30.35 24     

 2 Paige Barnes-Kilgour 7.85 6.65 6.75 7.60 28.85 30     

 3 Hannah Jones 5.00 5.50 5.95 6.55 23.00 37     

 4 Isabelle Priestley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39     

 5 Darci O'Callaghan 5.00 6.85 7.40 7.70 26.95 35     

 6 Lara Turner 7.30 7.20 5.90 7.50 27.90 32=     

  Total of top 4 28.60 28.10 27.40 30.00   114.10 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Genevieve Hockey 7.90 7.55 8.20 8.30 31.95 15     

 8 Caitlin Lynch 8.10 7.65 7.45 8.35 31.55 18     

 9 April Allan 8.60 7.60 8.35 7.90 32.45 10     

 10 Olivia Evans 8.65 7.90 7.95 8.25 32.75 7     

 11 Francesca Crawley 8.85 8.75 8.40 8.80 34.80 3     

 12 Linnea Farrarons 9.00 8.40 9.05 9.15 35.60 1     

  Total of top 4 35.10 32.70 34.00 34.60   136.40 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Brooke Priory SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Phoebe Ongley 8.70 7.85 8.75 7.90 33.20 5     

 14 Ella Bartle-Jones 8.40 7.50 8.60 8.20 32.70 8=     

 15 Mathilda Holland 8.35 7.70 8.50 7.80 32.35 11=     

 16 Alice Whyman 8.50 7.95 8.00 7.70 32.15 14     

 17 Jolie Mitchell-Clarke 8.35 8.30 7.65 6.90 31.20 20     

 18 Megan Nicolson 7.60 7.00 7.45 7.75 29.80 26     

  Total of top 4 33.95 31.80 33.85 31.65   131.25 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Tifna Gandhi 7.25 7.10 7.40 7.75 29.50 28     

 20 Lianna Mustafa 8.35 8.10 7.65 7.40 31.50 19     

 21 Anoushka Grays 8.05 7.70 7.15 7.65 30.55 23     

 22 Amelie Smith 8.45 7.05 7.50 8.00 31.00 21     

 23 Fern Blyth 8.25 7.95 8.05 8.10 32.35 11=     

 24 Lucy Labdon 8.70 8.30 8.75 9.10 34.85 2     

  Total of top 4 33.75 32.05 31.95 32.95   130.70 4 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s, 
Monmouth 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 25 Kyra Dosomonu 8.85 8.50 7.20 7.30 31.85 16     

 26 Savannah Griffiths 8.15 8.00 8.25 7.80 32.20 13     

 27 Harriet McAninly 7.90 8.05 8.45 8.30 32.70 8=     

 28 Olivia Armstsrong 8.20 8.05 8.75 8.15 33.15 6     

 29 Elena Evans Small 8.45 8.45 8.60 8.35 33.85 4     

 30 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40     

  Total of top 4 33.65 33.05 34.05 32.60   133.35 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Poppy Beck 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41     

 32 Sarah Connor 8.30 6.90 6.80 7.90 29.90 25     

 33 Diya Ghataura 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42     

 34 Simran Patil 5.60 6.90 6.90 8.00 27.40 34     

 35 Charlotte Kingston 7.60 7.35 6.95 7.45 29.35 29     

 36 Mahima Sharma 7.15 7.25 7.85 8.60 30.85 22     

  Total of top 4 28.65 28.40 28.50 31.95   117.50 6 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 37 Rachel Hubbard 8.55 7.50 7.50 8.10 31.65 17     

 38 Hemini Patel 5.00 5.00 5.75 6.80 22.55 38     

 39 Danielle Trzeciak-Hicks 8.40 6.80 6.50 7.85 29.55 27     

 40 Amy Pattison 7.90 7.80 5.00 7.20 27.90 32=     

 41 Caitlin Hendry 8.10 6.90 5.00 6.65 26.65 36     

 42 Shreya Parthiban 8.20 7.20 5.50 7.35 28.25 31     

  Total of top 4 33.25 29.40 25.25 30.50   118.40 5 

 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

12 Linnea Farrarons St Mary's, Hampstead 35.60 1 

24 Lucy Labdon Stormont 34.85 2 

11 Francesca Crawley St Mary's, Hampstead 34.80 3 

29 Elena Evans Small Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 33.85 4 

13 Phoebe Ongley Brooke Priory 33.20 5 

28 Olivia Armstsrong Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 33.15 6 

10 Olivia Evans St Mary's, Hampstead 32.75 7 

14 Ella Bartle-Jones Brooke Priory 32.70 8= 

27 Harriet McAninly Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 32.70 8= 

9 April Allan St Mary's, Hampstead 32.45 10 

15 Mathilda Holland Brooke Priory 32.35 11= 



23 Fern Blyth Stormont 32.35 11= 

26 Savannah Griffiths Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 32.20 13 

16 Alice Whyman Brooke Priory 32.15 14 

7 Genevieve Hockey St Mary's, Hampstead 31.95 15 

25 Kyra Dosomonu Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 31.85 16 

37 Rachel Hubbard The Grove 31.65 17 

8 Caitlin Lynch St Mary's, Hampstead 31.55 18 

20 Lianna Mustafa Stormont 31.50 19 

17 Jolie Mitchell-Clarke Brooke Priory 31.20 20 

22 Amelie Smith Stormont 31.00 21 

36 Mahima Sharma St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 30.85 22 

21 Anoushka Grays Stormont 30.55 23 

1 Natalia Olujobi Charters Ancaster 30.35 24 

32 Sarah Connor St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 29.90 25 

18 Megan Nicolson Brooke Priory 29.80 26 

39 Danielle Trzeciak-Hicks The Grove 29.55 27 

19 Tifna Gandhi Stormont 29.50 28 

35 Charlotte Kingston St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 29.35 29 

2 Paige Barnes-Kilgour Charters Ancaster 28.85 30 

42 Shreya Parthiban The Grove 28.25 31 

6 Lara Turner Charters Ancaster 27.90 32= 

40 Amy Pattison The Grove 27.90 32= 

34 Simran Patil St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 27.40 34 

5 Darci O'Callaghan Charters Ancaster 26.95 35 

41 Caitlin Hendry The Grove 26.65 36 

3 Hannah Jones Charters Ancaster 23.00 37 

38 Hemini Patel The Grove 22.55 38 

4 Isabelle Priestley Charters Ancaster 0.00 39 

30 spare Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 0.00 40 

31 Poppy Beck St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 0.00 41 

33 Diya Ghataura St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 0.00 42 

 

 

Under 11 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Mary's, Hampstead 136.40 1 

Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 133.35 2 

Brooke Priory 131.25 3 

Stormont 130.70 4 

The Grove 118.40 5 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 117.50 6 

Charters Ancaster 114.10 7 

 


